
Table décénnale des mariages 1853  - 1862      relevés CGMA Maisons-Alfort

Nom prénom 1 prénom 2 prénom 3 année date nom du conjoint
ADAM Edme 1856 27/09/1856 SIMONOT
ADAM Jean 1856 09/02/1856 LUCAND
ADAM Marie 1853 20/08/1853 FORT
ALLANT Marie Françoise Augustine 1853 04/04/1853 CHALON
ANFROY Adélaïde 1855 21/06/1855 LANIER
ARCHIMBAUT Jean Baptiste 1854 14/11/1854 FEUILLET
BACHY André Edouard 1857 19/12/1857 MEUNIER
BADIER Adèle Alexandrine 1855 19/06/1855 MAIRE
BADIER Marie 1860 11/02/1860 NYS
BAIN Marie Antoinette 1861 31/10/1861 PETIT
BALLOUX Marie 1855 20/08/1855 DEVRIESE
BALLOUX Pierre 1857 26/12/1857 LEULIER
BANVAIS Gabriel Simon 1857 12/09/1857 LOISON
BARONI Joseph 1860 13/02/1860 HUSSON
BARRE Pierre Gabriel 1860 04/02/1860 ROY
BAUDIER Catherine 1856 06/09/1856 CHAVIGNE
BAYEUX François Joseph 1861 27/04/1861 VIET
BEAUDOT Charles 1862 16/08/1862 JUDICIS
BEAUVALLET Léonore Assélina 1862 26/06/1862 WIDMAIER
BECAVIN René Charles 1859 07/12/1859 PORCHET
BECQUEMONT Ernestine Joséphine 1859 24/09/1859 CAHARD
BEGUIN Françoise Anastasie 1861 13/04/1861 PORCHET
BEGUIN Jeanne Rosalie 1859 05/03/1859 GUENIFFEY
BEGUIN Marie Lise 1853 19/11/1853 BREUILLARD
BERENGER Michel Moïse 1855 03/11/1855 JUIF
BERNARD François Bienvenu 1857 29/08/1857 DELANOUE
BERNARD Marie Catherine Eugénie 1857 16/05/1857 CABARET
BERTHOU François Marie 1856 02/07/1856 FOOR
BIZOUARD Sauveur 1854 09/02/1854 CHAVIGNY
BLANDET Désiré Nicolas 1860 06/10/1860 RONDOT
BLANDIN Anne 1859 28/05/1859 PHILIPPOT
BLANDIN Anne 1859 29/11/1859 ROBERT
BLANDIN Claudine 1853 29/10/1853 ADAM
BLIND Jacques 1860 30/10/1860 PROUTE
BOCQUET Auguste Joseph 1858 09/11/1858 PILLIER
BOISOT Marguerite 1861 29/04/1861 LAMBERT
BOISSEAU Claude 1860 11/02/1860 BOUR(R)IOUX
BON François 1862 17/09/1862 BOUCHET
BONAMIS Philippe 1859 08/10/1859 GOURRIER
BONFILS Jules Gracchus Arwed 1860 08/09/1860 ROUARD
BORDEAUX Marie Célestine 1859 02/07/1859 LEMAITRE
BORNAND Louis 1859 04/06/1859 MARTIN
BOUCHEREAU Jean 1853 03/02/1853 MOUTARDE
BOUCHET Marguerite 1862 17/09/1862 BON
BOUISSON Victoire 1858 20/02/1858 DORE
BOULAY Etienne Antoine 1857 03/12/1857 SOLEM
BOULIVEAU Frédéric 1857 14/04/1857 PHILIPPON
BOUR(R)IOUX Pierrette 1860 11/02/1860 BOISSEAU
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BOURSET Anne Philippine 1856 05/05/1856 MAROLLEAU
BRABANT Auguste Achille 1855 26/05/1855 VARIN
BRAQUE Pauline Louise 1859 10/10/1859 ROSE
BRETON Emilie 1854 12/08/1854 MAHERAUT
BREUILLARD François Auguste 1853 19/11/1853 GUILLOT
BREUILLARD Louise Eugénie 1855 05/06/1855 GARIN
BRICAIRE Jean Baptiste 1854 01/03/1854 GAUTHIER
BROSSIER Marie 1859 17/05/1859 ROBERT
BURTIN François 1857 28/11/1857 MICHAUX
BUSSY Victoire Eloise 1855 06/12/1855 GIREAUX
CABARET Louis Eugène 1857 16/05/1857 BERNARD
CADOT Alexandrine Louise 1853 26/11/1853 COQUIBUS
CAHARD Constantin Armand 1859 24/09/1859 BECQUEMONT
CANAPLE François 1856 27/05/1856 PECQUEUR
CAPPY Charles Eugène 1860 21/07/1860 DELAUNE
CARBONNEL Françoise 1858 08/11/1858 KERN
CAUBERT François Martin 1856 19/01/1856 ROUSSELET
CAUCHOIS Charles Anatole 1858 15/06/1858 MARC
CAUCHY Jeanne Louise 1858 19/06/1858 MOUSSIN
CERTAIN Désiré François Louis 1858 09/11/1858 LENOIR
CHALON François 1853 04/04/1853 ALLANT
CHARPENTIER Adèle Caroline 1859 27/08/1859 GUILLAUME
CHARPENTIER Arsène Prudent 1861 12/09/1861 MARILLIER
CHASTAN Antoine 1856 09/08/1856 SIMONNOT
CHAUSSON Victor 1862 25/07/1862 CONTE
CHAVIGNE Louis 1856 06/09/1856 BAUDIER
CHAVIGNY Joséphine Léonie 1854 09/02/1854 BIZOUARD
CHAVIGNY Virginie 1854 21/01/1854 DUBOIS
CHAVREUIL Augustin André 1857 03/10/1857 GOMENT
CHEFDOR Marie Arthémise 1860 19/09/1860 MORVAN
CHENAL Marguertie Mélanie Basilique 1861 19/01/1861 ROBERT
CHENOUARD Raphaël Adolphe 1861 11/04/1861 FRAGNIERE
CHESNEAU Philippe 1857 07/11/1857 PLUCHE
CHEVILLARD Louise 1861 15/07/1861 HURON
CHUFFART Henri Joseph 1854 28/01/1854 VIORRON
CITRON Eléonore Clémence 1861 22/06/1861 PICOT
CLAUDIN Euphrasie Louise 1856 09/12/1856 MARTZ
CLAVIERE Henriette Françoise 1860 22/09/1860 LONGUET
CLERIN Auguste Victor 1853 05/07/1853 CRONIER
COCHARD Marie Jeanne Joséphine 1857 16/02/1857 DENAYER
COLIN Hélaine Désirée 1853 04/04/1853 CONVERSET
COLLIGNON Etienne 1856 09/12/1856 RAUSSE
CONTE Lucie 1862 25/07/1862 CHAUSSON
CONVERSET Jacques Marc 1853 04/04/1853 COLIN
COQUIBUS Pierre 1853 26/11/1853 CADOT
CORBES Alfred Eugène 1860 07/01/1860 LEPET
COSNE Marie 1856 27/03/1856 GARDILLE
COUAT Pierre Henry 1853 24/11/1853 DESJARDINS
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COUTURIER Alphonse Léon 1859 18/07/1859 VONCKEN
CRETON Antoine Auguste 1857 .?/.0/1857 VALERE
CRETON François Alphonse 1856 07/07/1856 MARECHAL
CRONIER Charlotte Zoé 1853 05/07/1853 CLERIN
CROPPI Jean Dominique 1858 15/04/1858 DELANOUE
DAMROTH Marie 1858 13/11/1858 FLECHELLE
de BATTISTI Eugénie Caroline Désirée 1861 14/08/1861 de MONTEZE

de MONTEZE Jean Baptiste
Camille 
Edmond 1861 14/08/1861 de BATTISTI

DEBIERNE Corine Louise 1861 16/01/1861 TREFIERRE
DEBILLE Marie Désirée 1858 09/02/1858 REGNAULT
DELAFOND Lucile 1853 11/05/1853 LEBEL
DELANOUE Charles Hubert 1857 29/08/1857 MAIRE
DELANOUE Marguerite Louise 1857 29/08/1857 BERNARD
DELANOUE Marie Augustine 1858 15/04/1858 CROPPI
DELAPLACE Joséphine Olympe 1856 29/09/1856 MERLIER
DELAUNAY Augustine Héloïse 1860 10/05/1860 DESPOUY
DELAUNE Désirée Adélaïde 1860 21/07/1860 CAPPY
DELCOURT Marie Victor Camille 1857 19/03/1857 SIMONET
DELSAHUT Marie 1860 12/11/1860 MARECHAL
DENAYER Constantin 1857 16/02/1857 COCHARD
DESBROUSSES Robert 1858 26/10/1858 PETIT
DESJARDINS Louise Henriette 1853 24/11/1853 COUAT
DESPOUY Jean Baptiste Alexandre 1860 10/05/1860 DELAUNAY
DEVILLARD Antoine 1853 03/03/1853 SCHENNEBERG
DEVRIESE Benoist 1855 20/08/1855 BALLOUX
DOMON Hortense Octavie 1856 24/06/1856 DUTHOIT
DORE Jules Gabriel 1858 20/02/1858 BOUISSON
DROIN Léonard 1854 28/10/1854 GOMENT
DUBIEF Anne Marie 1861 09/11/1861 PICARD
DUBOIS Jean Pierre Constant 1854 21/01/1854 CHAVIGNY
DUBOIS Jean Baptiste 1857 01/09/1857 UZE
DUCHAISNE Pauline Eugénie 1860 20/10/1860 MELEARD
DUCRON François 1862 20/09/1862 HIRAUT
DUFOUR Hubert Pierre 1858 05/06/1858 ROBERTY
DUSACQ Adrien Marie 1860 10/11/1860 LEFEVRE
DUTHOIT Louis François 1856 24/06/1856 DOMON
DUVAL Marie Louise 1856 08/01/1856 FORESTIER
DUVAT Charles Alphonse 1857 13/10/1857 LENOIR
FAUCHE François Antoine 1858 07/08/1858 OLIVIER
FAUCHILLE Fideline 1860 06/09/1860 PANISSON
FAVARD Séraphine Zénaïse 1857 03/10/1857 LAVACHERIE
FAYANT Virgine Ernestine 1860 27/03/1860 HAUX
FEUILLET Françoise Madeleine Elisa 1854 14/11/1854 ARCHIMBAUT
FLECHELLE Auguste 1858 13/11/1858 DAMROTH
FOOR Celina Mélanie Joseph 1860 15/09/1860 JACQUOT
FOOR Sophie Rosalie 1856 02/07/1856 BERTHOU
FORESTIER François 1856 08/01/1856 DUVAL
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FORT Léger 1853 20/08/1853 ADAM
FORTIER Pauline 1860 07/07/1860 REMUE
FOUCHE Pierre 1854 25/02/1854 LHOREIN
FOURNIER Edme 1861 21/05/1861 GUENOT
FRAGNIERE Jenny Hélodie 1861 11/04/1861 CHENOUARD
GALMICHE Charles Denis 1859 01/10/1859 POUTEAU
GARDILLE Antoine 1856 27/03/1856 COSNE
GARIN Roch 1855 05/06/1855 BREUILLARD
GARNIER Jacques 1857 17/10/1857 RABIANT
GATROT Claude Louis Maxime 1854 09/09/1854 MOIROUX
GAUCHER Augustin Hilaire 1858 18/02/1858 GUENIFFEY
GAUTHIER Marie Louise 1854 01/03/1854 BRICAIRE
GEORGET Alphonse 1855 24/11/1855 PARISET
GIREAUX Jean 1855 06/12/1855 BUSSY
GOHIER Louis Victor 1859 01/10/1859 VALERE
GOMENT Françoise 1854 28/10/1854 DROIN
GOMENT Jeanne Adèle 1857 03/10/1857 CHAVREUIL
GOURDON Pierre Joseph 1857 07/11/1857 MASSIN
GOURIER Marie Louise 1860 08/12/1860 MOREAU
GOURRIER Fanny Françoise 1859 08/10/1859 BONAMIS
GREVEREND Benoît Désiré 1860 27/11/1860 ROUSSEL
GROS Elisabeth Jeanne 1862 28/06/1862 ROUSSE
GROSPRETRE Rémy Joseph 1861 20/07/1861 THOMAS
GRUFFAT Elvire Eugénie 1855 06/02/1855 LION
GUENIFFEY Jean Alexandre 1859 05/03/1859 BEGUIN
GUENIFFEY Jeanne 1858 18/02/1858 GAUCHER
GUENOT Claudine 1861 21/05/1861 FOURNIER
GUILLAUME Claude 1859 27/08/1859 CHARPENTIER
GUILLOT Jacques Augustin 1853 29/10/1853 BREUILLARD
GUILMAIN Nicolas 1859 22/10/1859 MARTEAU
GUINOT Louise Augustine Catherine 1861 23/07/1861 POMMIER
GUITON Marie Louise Aimée 1862 12/07/1862 TARDIVEL
HAMELIN Louise Rosalie 1862 27/12/1862 LAMURE
HAMET Charles Pierre 1861 01/05/1861 ROUMETTE
HAUSSEN Jean Charles 1854 28/09/1854 VASSEL
HAUX Eugène Edme 1860 27/03/1860 FAYANT
HENRIOT Marie Louise 1859 22/02/1859 MARTIN
HIRAUT Adèle Clémence 1862 20/09/1862 DUCRON
HUDEL Nicolas 1861 16/04/1861 PERREAUX
HUGE Julie 1861 07/03/1861 LENOIR
HURON Emile Clément 1861 15/07/1861 CHEVILLARD
HUSSON Anne 1860 13/02/1860 BARONI
JACQUET Emile Léon 1862 24/07/1862 PICOT
JACQUOT Théophile 1860 15/09/1860 FOOR
JEAN Toussaint 1854 21/01/1854 LE ROY
JEANMOUGIN Marie Gabrielle 1861 12/10/1861 QUEUX
JOANIN Amélie Pauline 1860 03/12/1860 REY
JOUAUT Léon Maurice 1860 07/01/1860 LEUTHREAUX
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JOURNE Joseph 1857 31/01/1857 LEBAIL
JUDICIS Thérèse 1862 16/08/1862 BEAUDOT
JUIF Jeanne Claude 1855 03/11/1855 BERENGER
JULLIEN Alexandre 1862 22/05/1862 QUINARD
KERN Ignace 1858 08/11/1858 CARBONNEL
LAGOUTTE Eugénie 1862 04/09/1862 ROTTON
LAMBERT Achille Adonis 1861 29/04/1861 BOISOT
LAMURE Louis François 1862 27/12/1862 HAMELIN
LANGLAIS Michel Antoine 1861 05/02/1861 LEROY
LANIER Guy 1855 21/06/1855 ANFROY
LASGORCEIX Jean 1855 03/11/1855 RINUY
LAULHE Pierre 1859 11/06/1859 MONTENOLLE
LAURENT Elisabeth 1855 10/12/1855 RAMONET
LAVACHERIE Joseph Médard 1857 03/10/1857 FAVARD
LE ROY Jean Pierre 1854 21/01/1854 JEAN
LEBAIL Marie Jeanne 1857 31/01/1857 JOURNE
LEBEL Eusèbe Oscar 1853 11/05/1853 DELAFOND
LEDRAN Jean François Thomas 1859 25/10/1859 LEROY
LEFEVRE Adèle Rosine 1860 10/11/1860 DUSACQ
LEMAITRE Antoine Sylvain 1859 02/07/1859 BORDEAUX
LENOIR Adèle 1857 13/10/1857 DUVAT
LENOIR François Joseph 1861 07/03/1861 HUGE
LENOIR Rose Lidie 1858 09/11/1858 CERTAIN
LEPET Victoire Eulalie Françoise 1860 07/01/1860 CORBES
LEPLAT Amélie Alphonsine 1860 28/07/1860 ROBERT
LERA Célestine Caroline 1859 19/12/1859 SPERTS
LEROUX Henri François 1857 05/09/1857 PETIT
LEROY Louise Madeleine 1861 05/02/1861 LANGLAIS
LEROY Marie Jeanne 1855 26/06/1855 PERDUCAT
LEROY Rose Henriette 1859 25/10/1859 LEDRAN
LESNEUCQ Jean Baptiste 1862 06/03/1862 PICARD
LEULIER Sydonie 1857 26/12/1857 BALLOUX
LEUTHREAUX Jeanne 1860 07/01/1860 JOUAUT
LHOREIN Marie Anne 1854 25/02/1854 FOUCHE
LIEDET André Henry 1861 08/06/1861 MICHEL
LION Alexandre Honoré 1855 06/02/1855 GRUFFAT
LITHIX Marie 1855 11/08/1855 ROFFAY
LOISON Marie 1857 12/09/1857 BANVAIS
LONGUET Jules Eugène 1860 22/09/1860 CLAVIERE
LORMIER Hilaire François 1858 29/05/1858 SELLIER
LUCAND Marie 1856 09/02/1856 ADAM
LUCAND Pierre 1856 13/12/1856 SIMONOT
MAHERAUT René Pierre 1854 12/08/1854 BRETON
MAIRE Clémence Marie Augustine 1857 29/08/1857 DELANOUE
MAIRE Jean François Adolphe 1855 19/06/1855 BADIER
MALHERBE Mathieu 1855 28/07/1855 MOUILLET
MARC Marie Désirée Pélagie 1858 15/06/1858 CAUCHOIS
MARECHAL Godelibe Jules 1860 12/11/1860 DELSAHUT
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MARECHAL Mathilde 1857 17/10/1857 REVER
MARECHAL Zoé Elisa Louise 1856 07/07/1856 CRETON
MARILLIER Jeanne Marie 1861 12/09/1861 CHARPENTIER
MARLIER Marie Augustine 1862 20/12/1862 NIELLON
MAROLLEAU Victor Jacques Célestin 1856 05/05/1856 BOURSET
MARTEAU Marie 1859 22/10/1859 GUILMAIN
MARTIN Anne Stéphanie 1859 04/06/1859 BORNAND
MARTIN Eulalie Héloïse 1861 05/10/1861 RATHIER
MARTIN Hippolyte 1856 04/10/1856 RATHIER
MARTIN Jacques Pierre Henry 1859 22/02/1859 HENRIOT
MARTIN Marie 1854 04/02/1854 SOLAINE
MARTZ Georges 1856 09/12/1856 CLAUDIN
MARTZ Marie Madeleine 1860 14/04/1860 SARTOR
MASSIN Dauphine Agnès Joseph 1857 07/11/1857 GOURDON
MAUCOURANT Marie 1854 15/12/1854 ROBERT
MELEARD François Marie 1860 20/10/1860 DUCHAISNE
MENERON Pierre 1858 12/08/1858 SIMON
MERLIER Eugène Théophile Désiré 1856 29/09/1856 DELAPLACE
MEUNIER Emile 1857 01/08/1857 PEPIN
MEUNIER Marie Jeanne 1857 19/12/1857 BACHY
MEUNIER Nicolas 1856 29/01/1856 PIERRE
MICHAUX Joséphine Augustine 1857 28/11/1857 BURTIN
MICHEL Adélaïde Charlotte 1861 08/06/1861 LIEDET
MIREUX François Pierre 1857 24/06/1857 QUINARD
MOIROUX Marie Antoinette 1854 09/09/1854 GATROT
MONTENOLLE Eugénie 1859 11/06/1859 LAULHE
MONTENOLLE Léonie 1860 19/06/1860 ROUSSEAU
MOREAU Jules Jean Louis 1860 08/12/1860 GOURIER
MORVAN Alphonse Charles Alexis 1860 19/09/1860 CHEFDOR
MOUILLET Marie Thérèse 1855 28/07/1855 MALHERBE
MOUSSIN Jacques François 1858 19/06/1858 CAUCHY
MOUTARDE Louise Florentine 1853 03/02/1853 BOUCHEREAU
NICOD Henriette Clémence 1853 26/11/1853 THEVENOT
NIELLON Charles Gabriel 1862 20/12/1862 MARLIER
NYS Alexandre 1860 11/02/1860 BADIER
OLIVIER Anne Françoise 1858 07/08/1858 FAUCHE
PANISSON Claude RaImond 1860 06/09/1860 FAUCHILLE
PARISET Marie Adèle 1855 24/11/1855 GEORGET
PATTE Désirée Françoise 1858 09/10/1858 *
PECQUEUR Victorine 1856 27/05/1856 CANAPLE
PEMJEAN Pierre 1858 28/04/1858 PERIGNON
PEPIN Désirée Virginie 1857 01/08/1857 MEUNIER
PERDUCAT Antoine 1855 26/06/1855 LEROY
PERIGNON Françoise Joséphine 1855 21/08/1855 VILAIN
PERIGNON Louise Alexandrine 1858 28/04/1858 PEMJEAN
PERREAUX Laurentine Aimable 1861 16/04/1861 HUDEL
PETIT François 1861 31/10/1861 BAIN
PETIT Marie Adèle 1857 05/09/1857 LEROUX
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PETIT Marie Judith 1858 26/10/1858 DESBROUSSES
PHILIPPON Louise Eléonore 1857 14/04/1857 BOULIVEAU
PHILIPPOT Philibert Nicolas 1859 28/05/1859 BLANDIN
PICARD Charlotte 1862 06/03/1862 LESNEUCQ
PICARD Jacques Etienne 1861 09/11/1861 DUBIEF
PICOT Léontine Suzanne 1862 24/07/1862 JACQUET
PICOT Louis 1861 22/06/1861 CITRON
PIERRE Marie Madeleine Ollezim 1856 29/01/1856 MEUNIER
PILLIER Elisabeth Justine 1858 09/11/1858 BOCQUET
PILLIER Justine Amable 1856 29/04/1856 THIRY
PLUCHE Joséphine Françoise 1857 07/11/1857 CHESNEAU
POMMIER Jean Baptiste 1861 23/07/1861 GUINOT
PORCHET Ernestine Henriette 1859 07/12/1859 BECAVIN
PORCHET François Jules 1861 13/04/1861 BEGUIN
POUTEAU Julie 1859 01/10/1859 GALMICHE
PROUTE Célestine Rosalie 1860 30/10/1860 BLIND
QUEUX Alexandre 1861 12/10/1861 JEANMOUGIN
QUINARD Marie Caroline 1857 24/06/1857 MIREUX
QUINARD Marie Elisa 1862 22/05/1862 JULLIEN
RABIANT Philiberte 1857 17/10/1857 GARNIER
RAMONET Charles Bernard Claude 1855 10/12/1855 LAURENT
RATHIER Henry Léon 1861 05/10/1861 MARTIN
RATHIER Isabelle Victoire 1856 04/10/1856 MARTIN
RAUSSE Héloïse Victorine 1856 09/12/1856 COLLIGNON
REGNAULT Jacques 1858 09/02/1858 DEBILLE
REMUE Jean Baptiste 1860 07/07/1860 FORTIER
REVER Stanislas Xavier 1857 17/10/1857 MARECHAL
REY Eugène Venance Xavier 1860 03/12/1860 JOANIN
RINUY Adèle Ernestine 1855 03/11/1855 LASGORCEIX
RIPEAUX Mélanie 1854 22/07/1854 ROTTON
ROBERT Claude Vital Louis 1861 19/01/1861 CHENAL
ROBERT Jacques 1860 28/07/1860 LEPLAT
ROBERT Lazare 1859 29/11/1859 BLANDIN
ROBERT Simon 1854 15/12/1854 MAUCOURANT
ROBERT Simon 1859 17/05/1859 BROSSIER
ROBERTY Henriette Athénaïs 1858 05/06/1858 DUFOUR
ROFFAY Louis 1855 11/08/1855 LITHIX
RONDOT Anne 1860 06/10/1860 BLANDET
ROSE Louis Alexis 1859 10/10/1859 BRAQUE
ROTTON Philippe Jean 1862 04/09/1862 LAGOUTTE
ROTTON Zacharie Augustin 1854 22/07/1854 RIPEAUX
ROUARD Ernestine Anna 1860 08/09/1860 BONFILS
ROUMETTE Louise Elisabeth 1861 01/05/1861 HAMET
ROUSSE Pierre 1862 28/06/1862 GROS
ROUSSEAU Louis 1860 19/06/1860 MONTENOLLE
ROUSSEL Adèle Appoline 1860 27/11/1860 GREVEREND
ROUSSELET Anne 1856 19/01/1856 CAUBERT
ROY Pierrette 1860 04/02/1860 BARRE
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SARTOR Jean 1860 14/04/1860 MARTZ
SCHENNEBERG Françoise Julie 1853 03/03/1853 DEVILLARD
SELLIER Anne 1858 29/05/1858 LORMIER
SIMON Caroline 1858 12/08/1858 MENERON
SIMONET Marie Aveline 1857 19/03/1857 DELCOURT
SIMONNOT Victorine Sophie 1856 09/08/1856 CHASTAN
SIMONOT Joséphine Françoise 1856 13/12/1856 LUCAND
SIMONOT Marie 1856 27/09/1856 ADAM
SOLAINE Etienne 1854 04/02/1854 MARTIN
SOLEM Alline Colombe 1857 03/12/1857 BOULAY
SPERTS Ciriaque Joseph 1859 19/12/1859 LERA
TARDIVEL François Marie 1862 12/07/1862 GUITON
THEVENOT François Pierre Edouard 1853 26/11/1853 NICOD
THIRY Jean 1856 29/04/1856 PILLIER
THOMAS Clémentine Joséphine 1861 20/07/1861 GROSPRETRE
TREFIERRE Pierre Alphonse Désiré 1861 16/01/1861 DEBIERNE
UZE Marie Véronique 1857 01/09/1857 DUBOIS
VALERE Catherine Joséphine 1859 01/10/1859 GOHIER
VALERE Célina Maria 1857 .?/.0/1857 CRETON
VARIN Françoise Victoire 1855 26/05/1855 BRABANT
VASSEL Marie Anne Mélanie 1854 28/09/1854 HAUSSEN
VIET Hyacinthe Augustine 1861 27/04/1861 BAYEUX
VILAIN Jean Marie 1855 21/08/1855 PERIGNON
VIORRON Philéas Caroline 1854 28/01/1854 CHUFFART
VONCKEN Marie Irma 1859 18/07/1859 COUTURIER
WIDMAIER Laurent 1862 26/06/1862 BEAUVALLET
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